## AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 113-4 OF H.R. 803

OFFERED BY MR. GARRETT OF NEW JERSEY

Page 159, line 4, strike "5 years" and insert "2 years".

Page 159, line 21, strike "2015" and insert "2014".

Page 159, line 22, strike "four years" and insert "2 years".

Page 160, line 2, strike "and" and after such line insert the following:

- (5) by redesignating subsection (f) as sub section (g) and inserting after subsection (e) the fol lowing:
- "(f) REDUCTION OF AMOUNTS AUTHORIZED TO BE 4 5 APPROPRIATED FOR LATE REPORTING.—If a report required to be transmitted to Congress under this section 6 is not transmitted on or before the time period specified 7 8 for that report, amounts authorized to be appropriated under this title shall be reduced by 10 percent for the fis-9 10 cal year that begins after the date on which the final report required under this section is required to be trans-11 12 mitted and each subsequent fiscal year."; and

Page 160, line 3, strike "(5)" and insert "(6)".

Page 160, line 4, strike "(g)" and insert "(h)".